Contract Number: EDU20240052

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This First Amendment to Agreement for Services (hereinafter “First Amendment”) is made and entered by
and between the State of Ohio, Department of Education and Workforce (hereinafter the "DEW"),
located at 25 S. Front Street, Columbus, Chio 43215, and, and Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service
Center (hereinafter “Contractor”), located at 890 W, 4" Street, Mansfield, Ohio 44903 an Educational
Service Center organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Ohio. In consideration of the
mutual promises and obligations contained herein, the parties agree by and between themselves to amend
Agreement for Services EDU20240052 (hereinafter “Contract”) as follows:

PROVISIONS

Contractor acknowledges and agrees to the terms below, which will modify, supplement and supersede the
terms of the original Contract:

1. To amend the Appendix and add Appendix B (se¢ attached) to the Agreement for Services.
2. All other terms set forth in the Contract except those expressly amended herein shall remain in full

force and effect.
[Signatures on next page]

First Amendment to Agreement for Services — Mid-Ohio Ohie Educational Service Center (effective until June 30, 2025)



Contract Number: EDU20240052

NOW WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be executed by its authorized
representatives on the last day set forth below.

CONTRACTOR,
Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center

By: "Zé Q'V\m—é ! Dk “/27/2_)2 =

Print Name: L\)‘?\/’ "‘v b Kw\ww ( ( Sujdf

STATE OF OHIO,
Ohio Department of Education and Workforce (the “Department”)

By: Date:
Jessica Spears Voltolini
Interim Director

First Amendment to Agreement for Services — Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center (effective until June 30, 2025)




Contract Number: EDU20240052

Appendix B: ReadOhio Literacy Coaching Commitments
Contractor’s coaching engagements shall include the following commitments:

¢ Ensure involvement and training of appropriate staff in targeted school(s);

e Ensure implementation of literacy evidence-based practices grounded in the science of reading
within an MTSS framework;

e Ensure literacy achievement is a standing item on Building Leadership Team (BLT)/Teacher-based
Team (TBT) agendas/Professional Learning Community Agendas (PLC) and/or Staff Meetings;

e Ensure access and use of data through a collaborative problem-solving model;
e Align resources (materials, personnel, fiscal) where necessary; and

e Fulfill two years of commitment to the ReadOhio Literacy Coach Initiative with the Ohio
Department of Education and Workforce and the Educational Service Center (FY 24-FY 25)

First Amendment to Agreement for Services — Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center (effective until June 30, 2025)



‘shkanins

uonoeysnes diysiapea’
‘wa3sAs preoqysep

elep apisduoje

spodai ssasdoud Apppam
919)dw o2 |)IM 10}eUIPI00D
3uiyoeo) jeuoiday

pue yoeo) Aoeiayl

"Jopea) 32aload s Jou3s1p
ay3 Jo uoljeloqe]jod

pue juawasdeduy
‘Juawaaide s|yj ul paulno
SB SaniAoe aAnenIu|
yoeo) Aoesay olyopeay
Jle pue juawaaide Loeuayl)
Jo uonejuawa)dwi ainsuz
‘(2)04 ped)

y@loud jo uondudsap 1oy

v xipuaddy 29s) aAneniu|
yoeo) Aoesay) olyopeay
ay3 1oj pes) 12afoad ay) se
Japea) Suipjing e ajeudisag

im diysiapes)

3uipjing pue sIp ay L

"SS.LIN y3nouyy Suipea.

JO 22uU22s ay) u papuno.g
sacnoeuad paseq-aduaping
Jo uonejuawa)dwi
ayiuoddng

‘Uoeod ayy adeuew
Ajpaaip 0 diysiapes)
3uip)ing pue usip

Y3IM %JOM |)IM J0JeUIPI00)
3uiyoeo) Aoesayn
Jeuoiday s,253 ay| ‘yoeod
A>esay1) e y8noayy poddns
3u1yoeod pasndoy-juapms
pue swa3sAs apinold

1'M 103eUIpI00d/Yyde0)
foesay syt

juswijiwwo)

‘UoIIEN|BAS PUB UOI}D31102 951N0D
-Piw 10j paau ‘uonejuawa)duw)
weidoud jo ssauandaye

ay3 uo diysiapea) Buipjing

pue syou3sip Jaupied o3 yoeqpas
‘paau o1IsIp

uo paseq ‘poddns jedjuysay pue
3uiyoeod ‘poddns jo waysAs paan
-13]nw e uj 3uipead Jo adUIIS Ay} ul
papunoid saonoeid paseq-aduspina
Jo uonejuswsjdwi yoddnsg
"3loid ay3 Jnoydnoayy
uonesunwwod ujofuo

pue s3213s1p Jaupied o) poddns pue
$921N0S31 JO Juswiwwod Fuluno
Juawsaide Adeayl) siy3 apinoig

(2240510 pue

QM DISI 8y

diysiapean
aload

uonesnp3 jo Juawisedag oyo ayy
Y3IM uoI3e10qe)|od ul) JUaWWLWo)
19jud) 3I1AI3S |euOl}EINPT

Yyoeo)/iojeuipioo)
foesa311 (053)
493Ua) 32IAIIS |euOol3BINpP]

juawiiwwo) 3uipjing

ainseap

*M0]3q S3]qe3 33 Ul 13404335 se sainjonuys Buiiodas pue sanijiqisuodsal ay) apnjoul sjuswafesus Suiyoeod 1B} 2UNSUS |)IM J03DB1U0))



'sue|d Axesa1
8uiping/pu3sia

‘e1ep 1Y Suipnjoul
‘)P JUSWAAIIY DL
£oeiay) uapms
‘uonuaAIUI

Bunixe pue duuayud
SjuapMs 10} 5]02030.4d
JO asn pue ejep
Sunoyuow ssaidoud
JO uonjeulwexy
'skanins uolyoeysijes
3uipjing pue 1211510
‘pJeoqysep ejep

ein Apjeam juawedsp
3y} 03 paniwgns

‘s3o) Suiyoeod
swajsAs a39)dwod

1M yoeod Aoeiay
"Bunds pue jjej yoes
wayshs SSLNIW Y 03
papeojdn aq |1m ejeq
‘Aiojuanul

Ajepi4 pasall
8uipeay ayy josian e
sa)a|dwod/sayeddined
wea]

diysiapea uipjing

2iNsSeay

‘saoijoeld Jeuononiisul

£>e191) pue aden3ue| paseq-aduapIA Jo
uonejuawa)dwi ajeyjoe) 0} yoeod Aoeldyl) pue
‘s10)e2NpPa |eads ‘si0)eINpa jelauad ‘diysiapes)
Suipjing usamjaq Buiuue)d anieIoqe||0)

Japow buiy2002 jo uondiisap 1oy J xipuaddy 9as
‘auo-uo-auo ‘dno.d jjews ‘papind-§|as ‘|esiaAiun
“apow Suiydeod pajana) ayy ui uonediied
-a)dwinxa |41y 40} g xipuaddy

2as 'suejd Suiyoeod pue (apind SS1I (s)]ooyds
ui pajuasaidal se) Liojuanu) Ayjapi4 paiail
Suipeay ay3 Suisn ssaidoad jo Juawainseaw
Suio8uo uiyym ‘Suipjing payediel 1oy sdais
uoiyoe pue saiajelis Areay) Jo uonejuswa)duw)
‘ueld

12y} UILYIIM SAIIRIIUI O1YOPeay ay) 3eidajul ||Im
1213s1p 3y} ‘ueld JuswaAoidwi 10 JudLWRARIYDE
Suipeal e jiwqgns 03 pasinbal st 1UISIP 3yl i
'91NqUIU0D

01 Ayunpoddo ue yoeod Aoelay) apiroid

pue sepuade Sunaaw yeis/dH1d/14.1/114

uo wayl Suipueys e st foelay) ainsul

‘iojuanul Ayjapi4-paial] Suipeay pue duipeal
J0 @2ua12s ay} 0y paudije apind uonejudwa)duw
SS1W ue jo juawdo)anap y3noayy (s)3ulpjing
pajagie) Joj sdays uofioe pue saidaiel)s auyaq
‘ued yuawanoidwi jooyds pue }1LSIp ay) jo yed
se Aoeuay1) 19813 0] DS Y3 YIIM )e10qe||0D

juawiwwo) suipjing

;)M diysiapes) 3uip)ing pue 1oL3sIp 3y L

"SW) pUe SU01}IAS
paljijudp! Uo S310IS
asealdul 0} SallANDe
jo uonejuawsajdwi
pue Suinas |eod 10j
yoddns pue Aiojuaau|
Anapid pasal] duipeay
ayj ui 3uluies) spinoid e
‘Jje3s aAne|al Jayjo
pue ‘jedpuud ‘yoeod
foeiay) ‘1ojeulpiood
Suiyoeod Jeuoidal
usamiaq 3uiydeod
swiaisAs pue Buinj0s
wajqoid/3uiuue)d
aAljeloqe|jo) e
g SIOUETI]
Ajapyy pasan-suipeal
ay) pue 3uipeal Jo
22U312s 3y} 0) paudie
aping uonejuawsajdw
gS.LW ue 3uidojanap
uo poddns apinold e
Aoeiay) Joy spoddns Jo
wa)shs paJai}-nw e
jo uonejuawa)dwi pue
juswdojensp pyoddng e
)))!M Yoe0d/10}RUIPI00D
Koesay) ayL

juaWiwwio)

yoeo)/iojeulpioo)
Aoeaa3n (Ds3) 423ud)
22IAJ3S |euol}eInpy

'SaW023N0
pue Ssal}IAloe
Buiyoeod 1ojiuow
pue s)s3 Jauped
U3IM 9)euIpiood
J1IM Jo3RNSIUIWLPY
3uiyodeod

sjuswyedsgayl e
'saoyoeld
£oeu2)l) pue sLo)2
juawanosduwi
Aoeiay) jo0Yyds Jo
juawugie Joddns
0} @oue)sisse pue
uoIEdIUNWILLOD

Suio8uoapinoid e

JqmMDS3ayL
(2210410
pue uoneinp3j jo
juawiiedaqg olyo ayl
Y3IM uollesoqe]jod ui)
JUBWIWIWIO) J2JUad)
AJ3S |euoljednpy

Suiyoeod
swiajysAs

pue Joddns
Jo swia)shs
passlL-NK
0} Juawusdny




‘sue|d Aoeuay
3uipjing/11siq
‘191

3uunp pasayied
9IUIPIAT "SSLIN

jo uonejuswajdwi
243 ul

S3)NJ UOISIIAP JO 3SN
‘uonjejuawsa)duwi
Jnpe uo eyep
duuoyuow ssaido.d
(¥Z0Z 1184 pasinbau
‘€20Z 1|4 Jeuondo)
2s3 9y} oy sued
8uiyoeod pue apind
uonejusawa|dw
SS1W |lews

‘Bunds

yoea pue £Z0z |1e4 ul
jeyod SSWIW @43 03
yoeod foesay) ayy Aq
papeojdn ‘Aiojuanu|
Anapid4 pasail
Suipeay ayy jo s1an
]|e Jo uonensiuiwpe
2)19|dwo)

2InNsea

"apIng uonejuswajduwi)
SS.1W jo ssas8oud

Jojiuow pue juawa)dw|
‘ue|d 213a1e.435/ue|d

2U0 S Jooyd5/1o13sIp pue
ue)d A>eus)1) Buip|ing ‘ueyd
Aoeuay) s,30151p 03 paudie
s aping uonejuawa)duw|
SS1IN @y3ley) saunsug
'S1aules) j|e sapnjoul

jeyy apingd uonejuawajdul)
SS1W ue dojanag

“1eaf 1oaloud

yoea u1 ‘Auojuanuj Ayapi4
paJai] Suipeay ayy ySnoayy
‘Juaissasse spaau Aoelayl)
apIm-jooyds e uj sajedidijied

Jim diysiapes)
3u1p|ing pue LsIp 3y L

juauiiwwo) 3uip)ing

‘sueld

Asesy uipying/1osiq
ojulsjnsal |41y pue aping
SS.1IW 8zljeuonesado 0y djay
‘ue)d

Kianijap ad1nies Buiyoeod iayy
yadno.yy epin3 uonejuawsa)dw)
SS.LI 8y poddng

‘aping uonejuawa)dw

SS.1W ue 3uidojanap

ul weay diysiapea) 3uip)ing
2y} 03 oddns apinoid
‘fiojuanu) Ayjepi4
patai]-3uipeay ay3 ySnoayy
JudISsasse spaau Adesdy))
9pIM-|ooyds e ajejljoe

im

Yoeod/i03euipiood Aoeiay) ayL

JUBWIIWILWOD)
Yoe0)/403eu1pi003(153)

193u3) 3IIAIDS |eUOIIRINP]

‘ue)d

Kiannjap ad1nuas Suiyoeod
pue aping uonejuswajdw
SS1W uo yseo)

A>e18)17 pue Jojeuipioor)
yoeo) Axeuay jeuoiSay

3yl 0] BuluIRl} BPIACL] e
QM ISI 8yl

(9240)440/) pue uopyedNp3
jojuawpiedag o1y ayl yum
uoljeloqe]|od ul) Juawniwiwo)
433Ud) 921AI3S |euolyednpy

(SSLW) syioddng
30 wdyshs pasai)
“BINN € Joj ueld
uonejuawadw)




‘ejep diNid

Suipnjoul ‘ejep Juswanaiyoe
foeiayl) Juapnis

QT IVELVEMI]]

3uiixe pue 3uuajua
Sjuapnys 10 sjod030.d

JO @sn pue ejep uuoyuow
ssaidoud jo uoneujwexy
‘ejep AaAuns uonoeysiies
‘ue)d 3uiyoeod

yum Juawpedaq o} pajiew
elep Aaains 3uipjing
‘pleoqysep ejep uj

paddo) se yooqpuey/japon
guiyoeo) s,01yo Jo asn
‘pieoqysep

ejep ul paywgns ‘(poddns
pue uoissas 3ulydeod

{23 JO SN20j pue 13aqunu
ay3Inoge uoijew.ojul
Suunyded) s8o) Suiyoeod
9191dwod jIm Yyoeod
foe1ay) pue Jo0jeuipiood
3uiyoeod jeuoiday

ainseap

"9oeds pajeudisap e ul yoeod
£oe1331) 2Y3 YHIM UOIIR]NSUOD
pue Suiyoeod uj agedua

0} 513U2ea) 10j dw) Aeusisaq
"ssadoud

Sunjew-uoisap anljeloqe)|od
e jo ped e se ‘Guipeal Jo aduaids
ay3 ul papunold saigalen)s
Paseq-a2uapIAS 9Z1}LI0Ld
‘Buipeau jo a2uads ay)

03 paudije you aJe jeyy adpesd
1sed 109)9s-ap ay} poddns
‘Buipeas

JO @2U319S 3Y3 Ul papunoid
s2I3a)e4)s paseq-aduapind

jo uonejuawajdw ayy poddng
*19}39|sMau peal pue sAaAins

ul a1edped o} Jjeis ajowold
‘Bunojiuow quawagdeuell
‘Buiyoea) ‘Juawssasse

‘Buiuea) jeuoissajoud ‘Buinjos
wa)qo.d aanjelroqe)|od ‘Suipjing
diysuoiye)as sapn)oul ey ssadoid
8uiyoeod pasnioj-juapnis

ayy ur aedpied o) siaydea)
J1e @8einodua pue poddng

diysiapes) Suipjing pue y21as1p

Juaunwwo) dulpjing

M
ayL

“J19139)sMmau Ajyyuow
yoddns pue2inquisiq e

‘suejd Suiyoeod

poddns 0} yje3s 3uipjing

jo suondadiad pue spaau
a8e3 oy yeis AonIng e

'sadlyoeld

Koela)) paseq-aduapine

jo uonejuawa)dwi

3y} ul siojedanpa

Buipjing ay3 jo asiuadxa

a3 dojanap pue poddns
013ulyoeod apinold e

'sadiyoeld

£oei3}l) paseq-23uapine

jo uonejuawajdul

ay3 ui s1ayoea)

pue siapea) jooyds

yoddns 03 ‘dn mojjoj pue

uoneA1asqo suipnpul
‘Buiyoeod apinold e
{]IIM yoe03/101eUIpPI00d
foesay)ayL

juawiiwiwo)
yoeo)/iojeuipioo)d
foeia7 (3s3)
1231U3) IIIAIBS |euoneInpy

‘Buiulea)
|euoissajoid ayl
jo yed e se jusuodwod
2o110e4d jo Ajunwwod
Buiyoeod Aoeiay))
paudije apinold e
"Je1s
11e yoeod ued Aayy
0S Say2e0d Aoeiall|
puE J0}euIpi00)
Buiyoeo) foesayn
jeuoi8ay 10) sadnoead
Suiyoeod jeuononisul
yoddns 03 shkamnuns
}JEIS pUE 519)19|SMau
“yooqpuey ‘Bujuies)
|euoissajo.id apinold e
yoeod olyopeay
e 10 Buipunj uoddng e
qumM s3I 8aylL
(22405410
pue uoiyednpy
jojuawisedaqg olyo
3y} yiim uoljeioqe]|od
ul) JuaWiwwo) Iajua)
9JIAJ3S |euolleanp3

uiyoeo)
JeuonINAIsu|




‘aunseaw Aoeuanl) £-y

‘BIEP

Buiuaalds eixa|sAp pue 9y91
‘23ep 1Y Suipnjoul ‘ejep
JusWwaAaIyde Aoeiall) Juapnis

eyep

Juawanalye Koesayl) Jusapms
"uonuaAIdUl Sunixs pue
Suuajua syuapnis 1oy sjod0joid
JO asn pue ejep guLiojiuow
ssai80.d jo uoneuiwexy

'7S3 03 Ssa204d/sajn

uois12ap 3uip)Ing jo uoissiwgns
‘(s))ane) ape.s3

palji3uapi ul syuapnIs |je o}
JUBLWISSDSSE FuIUaaIIS |BSIDAIUN
jo uonessiuiwpe ad|dwo)

ainseap

AJUO Sj00YIS £-M

‘|]opow 3uiyew-uoisidap
aAneloqe)od e jo ped e se
ejep jJuapnis ajelidoidde 03
SS320B UY}IM UDBOD BPIAOI] e
'S3|NJ UOISIIAP JO
asn Bulpnjoul spuawssasse
foeuay)) jo siskjeue
pue uonejuawajdwi ayy
ur yeys o3 uiuiey yoddng e
"y2eod olyopeay
Y3IMm elep aleys pue
(popoau se) syuaussasse
Jisoude|p pue Juswssasse
duiuaalds jesianiun
I2)SIUIWpPE ||IM JJels pauled] e
im diysiapea)
3uipjing pue 1oLs1p 3y L

juawiwwo) Suipjing

‘Bulioyiuow
ssaidoud 10 Suppewyduaq
se yans ‘sadnoead
JUBLLISSASSE 9AI109))9
uo uluies) apinold e
"SUOIIUIAIR}UI
pue sjeldjew
|euononiisul 03 Juawugdije
pue (s)juawssasse 12113s1p
ay) 3uisn Juawdojanap ajni
uoISIDap Uo dululed) apIACLd e
'sa)nJ/ssadoud Supew
-UOIS|JI9P € JO Uo1Iea.d 3y}
poddns pue sjuawssasse
foeuay) jo sishjeue
pue uonejuawsa)dwi
3} Ul s1aydea)
pue ‘yaeod Adeiayl) uipjing
‘siapea] jooyds 0} poddns
pue Suiyoeod apinold e
qm
oe0d/10)eulpi00d Aoeia))) By L

juauwiiuwo) yoeo)

[403eurpio0) Aoesay (353)
431U3) 22IAI3S |euoneanpy

00QgepIng
eixa|shg s,0lyo
uI paqLosap
se sonsoudelp
¢Jl9njeuonippe
pue Adeiay)
ul Suluaauos
jesianiun
Jo uonejuswa)dwi
ay)
ul sayoeod Aoeuay
o} poddns pue
3ujuiesy apinold e
M DS3 8yl
(8240310M
pue uoljesnp3
Jojuawyiedag olyo
243 yym uonetoqe)jod
ul) Juawiwiwo?) 123ua)
921A43S |euolednp3

Juauissassy




'sue|d Aoesa3
3uip)ing/11asia

ul pappaquwa WIOH
"S9N4

uolIs1Dap |ana)] ape.d
ui pappaquia WIOH
‘WIOH

jo unodal SIN3
‘Aanins

WIOH 231e3s ayy
ysnouyy payda)jod
ejep auljaseg
"apInd
uoljejuawa)dwi
SSLW

‘pieoqysep

e}ep Ul SUOIIBAISSqO
Jo uonejuaWNI0Qg
‘pleoqysep

e1ep Ul S3)Nsal/s|oo}
y3noaypjjem
papeojdn

ainseap

"|o0} y3noaypyem
9y} BIA S|9A2) ape.d
Pa123)as ul WIDH Y3 Jo asn
ay3 jo Ayjapyy oy uniojiuouw
Aq »20)q Suipeas fyjenb
-y31y e jo uonejuawajdwi
ay} poddns Ajaniesoqge)jod
1IIM S10}euIpIo0)/Yyde0)
foesay pue diysiopea] e
‘(s)19n9] apeus/(s)3ulpjing
pa3jad.e) u) Buipeal
}JO 22ud12s 9y} 03 pausdi|e
S|elalew jeuo}annsul
Aenb y8iy yuswadwi
1Y) $20]q Sulpeal/y13
jo uonejuswajduwy
pue uopeatd
9y} Ul JOjJeuIpIo0l/Yyde0d
foe1a)) yum ajesoqe|jod e
Jm diysiapea)
3uip)ing pue ISP Ay |

juauniwwo) suipjing

"|001 y3noiypjjem

a3 jo asn ay) poddns

11!M 10)eUIpI00d/YIe0d
foeiaylL e

(s)3uipjing

pa3123)3s Ul |elaew

JUDLIND JO UOIID)|2SAP

pue uol}a9)as |enjuajod

pue ypne sjeuaiew e poddns

01 fanuns sjelsazew Ayjenb
-ydiy ayj jo synsasayjasn e
um
yoeod/i0)eulplood Adesall) ay L

JUSLWIIWIWOD)

yaeo) /i0jeulpioo) (3s3)
12}Ua) IIINIIS Jeuol3eINp]

"|o03 ygnoiypjjem
}0 95N UO S101eUIPI00d/SaYdeod
foesayuies] e
‘uonejuswajduw
jo Ayjapy poddns
0} |00} y3noiypj|em e apincid e
‘WIOH Jo uo13d9)as ay} punoJte
Moddns pue acuepind apinoid e
JqIMDS3I 9yl
(2240)340\\ pue uoneanp3y
Jo jusawyiedaqg o1yo ayy yum
UOI}BI0gR]|0D Ul) JUIWILIWOD)
12)]ua) I2IAI3S |eUORINP]

saldajens
paseg
35uU3pINg

pue sjelalep
Amend

-y3iH jo asn




'sue)d Aoesay)
3uipjing/1omsig oy

ul pappaqua uejd Suiuies)
|euoissajo.d e jo aduaping
‘9ouepuane

BIA Wa)sAs pieoqysep
e}ep Ul pRjuaWndop

se Sujusea) |euolssajoid
paisinbai jo uonajdwo)

‘uonedolje
924n0sa. pue awi ysnoayy
Suiuiea) jeuoissajoid poddng
Juedpiued

aAljoe ue se uioe Aq
Suiuiea) jeuoissajold poddng
‘ueyd

juawaAoldwi |ooys ||BI3A0
ayy ui ued yuswdojanap
Jeuoissajoid e apnjou|

Jim diysiapes)
3uip|ing pue PLsIp 3y L

€eld
asnoH pue sme]uoddng
eIX3)SAQ S,01yQ Japun
juawdojanap jeuoissajoid
£oe1y1) pasinbai
ay3 jo uonejuawajdw
pue uoinjejljne) ayjy Hoddng e
qim
Yoe02/10)eUIPI00D AJRID)I BY L

JUBWIIWILWO) YIBo)

J103euipioo) Adesay (JS3)
1393Ud) IJINIIS |euojedInp3

"$10}BUIPJ00D pUe Y2eod
Aoeiay) 03 €€ |)1g aSnoH

pue sme]poddns eixa)sAg
5,01y Japun juawdo)anap
Jeuoissajoud Aoesayn) pasinbal
3y} ul Bujuresy spinoid

M IS3 8yl

(2240440 pue uol}EINP3
jo juawyiedag o1yo ayl yym

uoIB10QR)|]02 Ul) JUBLIWLWO)

123u3) 221AI3S |euoeINpI

Sujuiea
Jeuolssajoud

ainseap

juawiiwwo) Suipjing




‘sme

e1xa)sAq s,01yo Japun
paJinbai uonuaAsalul pue
SdWIY Jo uonejuawa)duwi
pue juswdojanap

ay3 ul sainjanils Jujwes)
JO 95N JO 9DUBPINT

‘(s1a1

‘s)71d) pasn sainjonis
Suiweay ay) Bunuawnoop
apind uonejuawa)dw
SSL1W jo uoissiwgns

ainseap

‘]apow

Buinjos-wa)qoid aniesoqe)|0d
3y} ut yoeod Aoetdll) yum
@)eloqe)|od pue ‘s3uijeaw
Jeispuesdid ‘s19l ‘siig
‘S1AW Se yons ‘sainjoniis
Buiwea) 3unsixa uieisns

10 jo uoneasd ayj uoddng

im diysiapea)
3uipjing pue 1UISIp 3y |

Juawyiwwo) uip)ing

‘papaau se
‘ssaudoid/sjeod olyppeay
uo ‘sjueynsuod HS3/1SS
se yans ‘yeis juawanoiduwi
Jooyds apisino ajepdn e
‘sa)os duipoddns
ui 3unoe (s1Ss) slequiaw
wea] poddns ajeis se yans
‘syueynsuod Juawanoidul
Jooyos Jayjo apisguoje
inooo Aew siy) ‘s3unaap
yeispues)yid ‘sigl ‘s19
‘SN Se yans ‘sainyoniis
Sujweay 3upsixs poddns
1o ‘ajeyn|dej-0o ‘eleann djpy e
Jim
oeod/10}eulpiood Adelay) ay

JUBWIIILWLILWIO) YdB0)
[103euipioo) A>eaa317 (2s3)
12jua) adIAIaS Jeuol}BINPT

'$10jeulpJo02/ydeod

Aeuay) 03 japow Suiyew
-UOISI23p 9A13RIOqR]|0D

€ JO 35N 413y} pue sainjanais
duiwea) jo poddns/uoneasn
ay3 ui 3ujuiely apinoid

JIIMIS3ayL

(224044400 pue uonyesnpy
$0 Juswiiedaq o1yo ayy yum

Uoi}e10qe))03 Ul) JUSLIILLILWOY)

43}u3) 22IAIBS JeUOlIRINPT

sa4n3jonays
Sulweaj




0T

pasinbay/3ujuie.) eixa)sAg painbay

foesann pJeoqyseq eyeq £€ gH Ul pauIpno sy
“10jesysiulwpe
Suip)ing wouy ndul Suiioyuow ssaidoad
YHMm Jojeulplood/yaeo) 1aloud pue Suluaauds ‘eyep JuUaWaAnaiyde/pied
Aoesayn 1S3 0} |lewsy jo uonenp ynoydnoayy Suioduo yodaa :Suipn)dul ejeq Juapnis
"j0jeqysiuiwpe
Suip)ing wouy yndul
YlIm Jojeulplood/yaeo)
foesR) JS3 03 jlewy ¥eozled s3)ny uois1aq 3ulp)ing
Yoe0)/1038UIPI00D) sy23yd %2inb Ajyjuow
foelal Aamns |enLUIA/SI91IR|SMaN Suio8uo yum ‘€z0T |1ed aul|eseg sAanins yeis
yoeo) Aesair 753 03 |lew3 20z 1184 paiepdn ‘€Z0T 123UIM ue)d K1aA112a 221135 Sulydeo)
‘sajep anp Apeam yaim 92afoad
yoeo) Aesair pieoqyseq eyeq jo uoneanp ydnoayy BuioduQ | s8o73uydeo) jeuoydnssul pue swayshAs

"lojesjsiuiwpe
8uipjing wouy ndul
YHM 10)euIpio0)/ydeo)

(s12n27 apeao/3ulpling
193.e]) sue)d Aresay Suipiing

ey 7S3 03 |lewd ¥z0Z 11e4 Aq paiinbay
"10jeJ)S|ulwpe
3uip)ing wouy andul
Y}IM 103BUIPI00D)/Yde0)
foeiayn 1S3 03 jlewy ¥z0z 1184 Aq paiinbay (ZT-Wd) ueld Aoes2311 PHISIA
*10jel)s|uiwpe
Suipjing wouy 3ndul
Y3Im 103eUIpI100D /Yde0)
Aoesmyn JS3 03 jlew3 70z 11ed Aq paiinbay aping uonejudwa)dw] SSIN
10]eUIplo0)/ydeo) leaf yoes jo
foeiey w23sAs IVISSININ Sunds/)jej ur uonensiuiwpe J|n4 Kio3uanuj Ay)apid pasal) Suipeay

*10jeJ)s|ulwpe

Suip)inq wouy andul
y3Im J103euIpI1o0)/Yydeod
foeiayn

wajsAs ejeq

25303 |lews

ISEEEIN

aurjawiL

poday ssai80.d Apjeam
324n0S e3eq

$334n0S ejed




11

10)_UIpI00)/YIe0)

"DUBLINI0 AjYuow ypm ‘afoud

Aesa1n 1S3 Y3nouL3 1783U07) JURISUO) Jo uoneinp ysnouys 8ujo8ug 13313)SMap olyopeay
lojeulpioo)/ysec) |13pow Suiyew-uoisiIap
Aoeuayn pieoqyseq eieq annjeloqe))od jo ped se 3uiosuQ 1001 ySnoaypjjem

10}eUIp1003/Yde0)

asuepuanly Fulures| Suipesy jo 2duadg




