
Second Amendment to Agreement for Services – Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center (effective until June 30, 2025)

Contract Number: EDU20240052

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
SERVICES

This Second Amendment to Agreement for Services (hereinafter “Second Amendment”) is made and 
entered by and between the State of Ohio, Department of Education and Workforce (hereinafter the 
"DEW"), located at 25 S. Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, and, and Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational 
Service Center (hereinafter “Contractor”), located at 890 W. 4th Street, Mansfield, Ohio 44903 an 
Educational Service Center organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Ohio. In 
consideration of the mutual promises and obligations contained herein, the parties agree by and between 
themselves to amend Agreement for Services EDU20240052 (hereinafter “Contract”) as follows:
 

PROVISIONS

Contractor acknowledges and agrees to the terms below, which will modify, supplement and supersede
the terms of the original Contract:

1. To amend Appendix A Scope of Work to add an additional eleven coaches and provide training 
to newly hired coaches which was previously provided by the Department.  

2. To amend Appendix A Scope of Work to replace the FY25 Budget as revised below.

FY25 

Deliverable QTY
Unit of

Measure
Unit Cost

Extended
Cost

Project Management 12 Each $20,500.00 $246,000.00
Regional Literacy Coaching 
Coordinator

12 Each $13,434.91 $161,218.92

Literacy Coaches 180 Each $10,646.59 $1,916,386.20
Total: $2,323,605.12

  
3. All other terms set forth in the Contract except those expressly amended herein shall remain in 

full force and effect.

[Signatures on next page]



NOW WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Second Amendment to be executed by its authorized 
representatives on the last day set forth below.

CONTRACTOR,
Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center

By:                                                                  Date:                                           

Print Name:                                                 

STATE OF OHIO,
Ohio Department of Education and Workforce (the “Department”)

By: ____________________________ Date: ______________________
Stephen D. Dackin
Director

Second Amendment to Agreement for Services – Mid-Ohio Ohio Educational Service Center (effective until June 30, 2025)

03/22/2024

Kevin D. Kimmel


		2024-03-22T12:17:52+0000
	Nitro Software, Inc.
	Document has not been modified




